
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4474
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2014
COAL AND COMMONWEALTH GAME SCAM
Patole Shri Nanabhau Falgunrao

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the serious allegations made by former Comptroller and Auditor General (CAG) in his book to remove certain names from the report relating to Coal and Commonwelath Games. Scam;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government in this regard; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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